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EIP-AGRI online workshop: Shaping the EU mission ’Caring for soil 
is caring for life’ 
Tuesday 20 – Wednesday 21 October 2020  
 

List of registrations (per country and in alphabetical order) 
 

Country Mr/Ms First name Family name E-mail address 

Austria Mr. Christian Werni christian.werni@lk-stmk.at 
Belgium Ms. Maria Gernert maria.gernert@organicseurope.bio 
Belgium Ms. Maria-Teresa  Lazzaro  
Belgium Ms. Branwen Miles  
Bulgaria Ms. Natalia Shukadarova natalia.todorova@grain.bg 
Croatia Ms. Valentina Hažić tina.hazic@gmail.com 
Croatia Ms. Tomislava Galic tomislava.hodalic@komora.hr 
Croatia Ms. Amalka Vukelić amalka.vukelic@gmail.com 
Czech Republic Mr. George Sakellaris g.sakellaris@gmail.com 
Denmark Ms. Annette Vibeke Vestergaard avv@seges.dk 
Estonia Ms Eike  Lepmets Eike.Lepmets@agri.ee 
Estonia Mr. Konstantin Mihhejev konstantin.mihhejev@gmail.com 
Estonia Ms. Roosi Soosaar roosi.soosaar@gmail.com 
Finland Ms. Aila Riikonen ailariikonen@gmail.com 
Germany Ms. Marie Ammann marie.ammann@eitfood.eu 
Germany Ms. Tania Runge tania.runge@thuenen.de 
Greece Ms. Efthymia Alexopoulou ealex@cres.gr 
Hungary Ms. Judit Csikvari judit.csikvari@gmail.com 
Hungary Mr. Vince Lang vince.lang@drdc.eu 
Hungary Mr. Edward Someus edward@terrenum.net 
Ireland Mr. Patrick Forrestal patrick.forrestal@teagasc.ie 
Ireland Mr. Michael Hennessy michael.hennessy@teagasc.ie 
Ireland Mr. Kevin Keegan kevin.keegan@agriculture.gov.ie 
Ireland Mr. Donald Mc Donagh donaldmcdonagh@yahoo.co.uk 
Ireland Mr. Eimhin David involuteconduit@gmail.com 
Italy Mr. Gian Luca Bagnara g.bagnara@agraria.it 
Italy Mr. Stefano Giacomo Brenna stefano.brenna@ersaf.lombardia.it 
Italy Mr. Edoardo Costantini eac.costantini@gmail.com 



EIP-AGRI WORKSHOP SHAPING THE EU MISSION ’CARING FOR SOIL IS CARING FOR LIFE’ 
ONLINE WORKSHOP – 20-21 OCTOBER 2020 

 

2 

Country Mr/Ms First name Family name E-mail address 

Italy Mr. Jacopo Goracci jacopogoracci@hotmail.com 
Italy Ms. Sara Legler s.legler@horta-srl.com 
Italy Ms. Anna Trettenero anna.trette@gmail.com 
Italy Mr. Cosimo Righini c.righini@cia.it 
Luxembourg Mr. Eloy Suarez Huerta eloy.suarezhuerta@ferrero.com 
Netherlands Mr. Howard  Koster howard.koster@wur.nl 
Netherlands Mr. Sjoerd Pietersen spietersen@ltonoord.nl 
Netherlands Mr. Coen Ritsema coen.ritsema@wur.nl 
Other Mr. Vincent Michel vincthesoilman@gmail.com 
Poland Mr. Mateusz Sękowski m.sekowski@cdr.gov.pl 
Poland Mr. Henryk Skórnicki h.skornicki@cdr.gov.pl 
Poland Ms. Alina Syp asyp@iung.pulawy.pl 
Portugal Mr. Pedro Atalaya patalaya68@gamil.com 
Portugal Ms. Clarisse Boto clarisse.boto@vitacress.com 
Portugal Mr. Miguel Cachão miguel.cachao@avipe.pt 
Portugal Ms. Maria Centeno mcenteno@dgadr.pt 
Portugal Ms. Ana Margarida Chambel ana.chambel@avipe.pt 
Portugal Mr. Filipe Marques nmarques@portalimpex.pt 
Portugal Ms. Conceição Santos Silva mcssilva@unac.pt 
Romania Mr. Vlad Bauer vlad.bauer.a@gmail.com 
Slovenia Ms. Mojca Čep mojca.cep@kgz-ptuj.si 
Slovenia Mr. Anton Govednik toni.govednik@gmail.com 
Spain Ms. Pilar Andrés pilar.andres@creaf.uab.es 
Spain Mr. Daniel Durán Pereira viticultura4@pacolola.com 
Spain Ms. Patricia Mora patriciamora@innogestiona.es 
Spain Ms. Nieves Muñoz GarcÍa mnmunoz@ujaen.es 
Spain Mr. Juan Olivares jolivaresfer@gmail.com 
Spain Ms. Ana Rengifo ana.rengifo.abbad@gmail.com 
Spain Mr. José Fernando Robles del Salto josefernando.robles@asajasevilla.es 
Spain Mr. Raul Zornoza raul.zornoza@upct.es 
Sweden Ms. Pauliina Jonsson Pauliina.Jonsson@jordbruksverket.se 
Sweden Mr. Tomas Nordfjell tomas.nordfjell@slu.se 
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Speakers 
 

Country Mr/Ms First name Family name E-mail address 

Austria Mr. Alfred  Grand alfred@grandfarm.at 
EIP-AGRI  
Service Point Mr. Pacôme Elouna Eyenga pacome.elouna@eip-agri.eu 
European 
Commission Ms. Annette Schneegans Annette.SCHNEEGANS@ec.europa.eu 
European 
Commission Ms. Kerstin Rosenow kerstin.rosenow@ec.europa.eu 
Ireland Mr. John Gilliland john.gilliland@devenish.com 
Netherlands Mr. Herman Schoorlemmer herman.schoorlemmer@wur.nl 
United Kingdom Ms. Bridget Emmett bae@ceh.ac.uk 
Spain Ms. Yanniek Schoonhoven yanniek@regeneration-academy.org 

 

EIP-AGRI Service Point 
 

Mr/Ms First name Family name E-mail address 

Ms. Margarida Ambar margarida.ambar@eip-agri.eu 
Ms. Willemine Brinkman willemine.brinkman@eip-agri.eu 
Ms. Tine Defour tine.defour@eip-agri.eu 
Ms. Katrien  Dejongh Audenaert katrien.audenaert@eip-agri.eu 
Mr. Sergiu Didicescu sergiu.didicescu@eip-agri.eu 
Mr. Andres Manuel Garcia Lamparte andres.garcia@eip-agri.eu 
Mr. Zeus González Fernández zeus.gonzalez@usc.es 
Mr. Kevin  Grauwels Kevin.Grauwels@eip-agri.eu 
Ms. Beatriz Guimarey Fernandez Beatriz.Guimarey@eip-agri.eu 
Ms. Liisa Kübarsepp liisa.kybarsepp@eip-agri.eu 
Mr. Alexandre  Morin alexandre.morin@eip-agri.eu 
Ms. Iiri Raa iiri.raa@eip-agri.eu 
Mr. Remco Schreuder remco.schreuder@eip-agri.eu 
Ms. Annika Suu Annika.Suu@eip-agri.eu 
Ms. Ina Van Hoye ina.vanhoye@eip-agri.eu 
Ms. Kim Van Veenendaal Kim.Vanveenendaal@eip-agri.eu 
Mr. André Vizinho andrevizinho@fc.ul.pt 
Mr. Pandi Zdruli pandi@iamb.it 
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European Commission 

Mr/Ms First name Family name E-mail address 

Ms. Maria Jose Amaral maria-jose.amaral@ec.europa.eu 
Ms. Tereza Budnakova tereza.budnakova@ec.europa.eu 
Ms. Svetlana Chovancova svetlana.chovancova@ec.europa.eu 
Mr. Fabio Cossu fabio.cossu@ec.europa.eu 
Mr. Leo Huberts leo.huberts@ec.europa.eu 

Ms. Marta Iglesias marta.iglesieas@ec.europa.eu 

Mr. Arwyn Jones arwyn.jones@ec.europa.eu 
Ms. Magdalena Mach magdalena.mach@ec.europa.eu 
Ms. Arianna Pasa arianna.pasa@ec.europa.eu 
Ms. Inge Van Oost inge.van-oost@ec.europa.eu 
Ms. Pilar Vizcaino pilar.vizcaino-martinez@ec.europa.eu 
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